3.3 V
TLV810S
DSP/FPGA/ASIC
GND
GND
RESET RESET
VDD
3.3-V LDO

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIED
THRESHOLD PACKAGE- PACKAGE OPERATING PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT MEDIA,
PRODUCT VOLTAGE LEAD DESIGNATOR TEMPERATURE MARKING INFORMATION QUANTITY
TLV810ZDBZR Tape and Reel, 3000
TLV810Z 2.25 V SOT23-3 DBZ –40°C to +125°C VOVQ
TLV810ZDBZT Tape and Reel, 250
TLV810RDBZR Tape and Reel, 3000
TLV810R 2.64 V SOT23-3 DBZ –40°C to +125°C VOWQ
TLV810RDBZT Tape and Reel, 250
TLV810SDBZR Tape and Reel, 3000
TLV810S 2.93 V SOT23-3 DBZ –40°C to +125°C VOXQ
TLV810SDBZT Tape and Reel, 250
TLV810MDBZR Tape and Reel, 3000
TLV810M 4.38 V SOT23-3 DBZ –40°C to +125°C VOYQ
TLV810MDBZT Tape and Reel, 250
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this data sheet, or visit the
device product folders at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted).